
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
RETURN BIDS TO : 

 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS : 

 
RCMP-GRC 

Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions 

Attention:  Jordan McKenna 

Mail StopéArrêt postal 15 

73 chemin Leikin Drive,  

Ottawa, ON K1A 0R2 
 
 

Telephone No. 
 

no de téléphone: (613) 843-3798 
 
 

 

AMENDMENT TO THE INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in 

accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or 

attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed herein and on 

any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore. 

 

MODIFICATION À L’APPEL D’OFFRES 

 
Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l Reine du chef du 

Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente 

et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici sur 

toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s). 

 
 
 

Comments – Commentaries 
 
 
 

 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

 

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Telehone No. – No de téléphone: 

( ) 

Facsimile No. – No de télécopieur: 

(     ) 

5-0082

Title-Sujet 

Construction – Site Infrastructure – Project B 

Solicitation No. – No. 

de l’invitation 

201805094 

Amend. – Modif. Date 

No. : 5 Feb 13th, 2018 / 13 

Février, 2018 

Client Reference No. - No. de Référence du Client 

201805094 

GETS Reference No. – No de Référence du SEAG 

PW-18-00813701 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

at – à 2:00 P.M.  EST 

on – February 15th, 2018., 14 fevrier, 2018 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Destination 

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toute questions à : 

 jordan.mckenna@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

 
Telephone No. - No de téléphone Fax: 

613-843-5518 613-82 

 

Destination of Goods - Destinations des biens: 

See Herein 

Instructions : See Herein / Voir aux présentes 

Delivery Required – Livraison exigée: 

See Herein 

Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm. 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de 

l’entrepreneur 

 

mailto:jordan.mckenna@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Amendment No. 5 
 

Construction – Site Infrastructure – Project B  

SOLICITATION NO. : 201805094 Date: February 13th, 2018 

  _ _ _   

 
 
 
THIS AMENDMENT IS BEING ISSUED IN ORDER TO IMPLEMENT THE FOLLOWING: 
 
1) Respond to Questions submitted 
2) Amend the ITT as follows 
 

Questions and Answers Series 2 
 

Q1)  Is there any dump site for excess fill available in the RCMP Compound? 
 

A1)  No 
 
 

Q2)  How is contractor paid if directional drilling is not possible due to unsuitable ground 
conditions? 

 
A2)  Precise site conditions and excavation options will be assessed and a contract change 

order may be required 

 
 
Q3)  Provide the geotechnical report with test pit results for the work area; 
 
A3) A current Geotechnical report is not available.  A cash allowance of $5,000.00 will 

be added to your tender price for drilling of test pits to confirm soil conditions as 
required. Do not include the cash allowance of $5,000.00 in the LUMP SUM 
AMOUNT (LSA) section of Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form.  

 
 
Q4) Just want to clarify the contractor that's awarded the job is only responsible for duct 

installation? 
 
A4)  No cabling required 
 
 
Q5) We will not be pulling any cable or roping and ducts? 
 
A5) Pull string required in all ducts 
 
 
Q6) Can we install all the open PVC conduits by HDD and eliminate the concrete 

encasements? 



 

 

A6)  Horizontal directional drilling should be in accordance with OPSS 450 – 
Construction Specification for Pipeline and Utility Installation in Soil by Horizontal 
Directional Drilling.   

 
 
Q7)  What type of PVC pipe are we to use for the HDD installations?  Or do we have to 

install a larger diameter sleeve first? 
 
A7)  Pipe Material shall be HDPE DR13.5. 
 

 
 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE EFFECTIVE 
IMMEDIATELY. 

 
1) Within the Bid and Acceptance Form (BA) – Under BA06 – Construction Time 

 
DELETE: 
 
The portion of the work from Innes road to Upper Terrace Main, (drawings C603 to C608) should be 
completed as soon as possible with a target date no later than April 15th, 2018. 

  
The Contractor shall perform and complete the entirety of the work by September 30th, 2018. 
 
 
ADD: 
 
The South portion of the work from Innes road to Upper Terrace Main, (drawings C603 to C608) 
should commence June 4th. The Balance of the work to start immediately upon contract award. 

  
The Contractor shall perform and complete the entirety of the work by September 30th, 2018. 
 

 
2) Within the Bid and Acceptance Form (BA) – Under Appendix 1 – COMBINED 

PRICE FORM 
 

DELETE: 
 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  (LSA +TEA) 
Excluding GST / HST 

 

 
INSERT: 
 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  (LSA +TEA+$5,000.00 CASH ALLOWANCE) 
Excluding GST / HST 

 

 
 

 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 
 
 

END 


